
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033766-2023 

Contract

DHSC: NHSPP: Mental Health Approvals Function
Services-London Panel

Department of Health and Social Care

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-033766
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-041a00  
Published 15 November 2023, 1:21pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Department of Health and Social Care

39 Victoria Street

London

SW1H 0EU

Contact

Michael Murphy

Email

ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033766-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/033766-2023
mailto:ccsinbox@dhsc.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI32 - Westminster

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

Buyer's address

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

DHSC: NHSPP: Mental Health Approvals Function Services-London Panel

Reference number

C36755

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80561000 - Health training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract between DHSC and Central & NW London NHS Foundation Trust to provide
services regarding the Mental Health Approvals Act

https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care
https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/department-of-health-and-social-care


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £1,211,615.52

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85100000 - Health services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Department of Health and Social Care is The Department of Health and Social Care
is seeking to appoint a competent provider for a National Training Function for Stop
Smoking Practitioners. The appointed supplier must be able to provide a national training
function for stop smoking practitioners, provide evidence-based training and resources on
issues related to smoking cessation and offer support to commissioners, managers and
providers of stop smoking interventions.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 104-042309

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 April 2020

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Central and North West London NHS Foundation Trust

Trust Headquarters 350 Euston Road Regent’s Place London NW1 3AX

London

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:042309-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

NW1 3AX

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

license number: 100022

Internet address

https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk/

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £1,211,615.52

Total value of the contract/lot: £1,211,615.52

https://www.cnwl.nhs.uk/


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court

Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Email

generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:generaloffice@administrativecourtoffice.justice.gov.uk
https://www.gov.uk/courts-tribunals
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-08-05T10:39:05+0100
	TCPDF




